LOW PRESSURE CENTRIFUGAL FANS WITH EXTERNAL ROTOR MOTOR sp\
CBM-RE Series &

Range of direct-driven low pressure
double inlet forward curve centrifugal
fans. Casing and impeller manufactured
from galvanized sheet steel.

All models incorporate speed controllable
external rotor motor, fitted with thermal
protection and ball bearings.

Motors

IP44, Class F (models 7/7 and 7/9).
IP55, Class F (models 9/7 to 12/12).
IP54, Class F (models 12/12 1100W and
15/15 2200W).

4 or 6 pole depending on version.
Electrical supply:

Single phase 230V-50Hz, suitable for
speed control by voltage.

Three phase 230/400V-50Hz, suitable for
speed control by tension and frequency
inverter.

(See characteristics chart].

e

ErR,

F

Impeller dynamically Anti-vibration mounts CBM-7/7 72W and
balanced All motors are fitted CBM-7/7 147TW

Impeller dynamically with support including Constructuve configuration
balanced, according to ISO rubber antivibration of models CBM-7/7 72W
1940 standard, providing mounts reducing the and CBM-7/7 147W.
vibration free operation. noise transmitted to the

installation.
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LOW PRESSURE CENTRIFUGAL FANS WITH EXTERNAL ROTOR MOTOR SP\
CBM-RE Series &

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Before installation check that the product electrical characteristics listed on the data plate label (voltage, power, frequency, etc.) match those of the intended electrical supply.

Model Motor Speed Equivalence Capacitor Maximum Maximum Maximum Sound Weight Speed controller
power (r.p.m) (mm) (uF/V) absorbed airflow temper- pressure  (kg)
(W) current (m3/h) ature air level *
(A) (°c) (dB(A)) REB RMB
SINGLE PHASE MOTORS
CBM-7/7 72W 6P RE VR 72 900 180/180 2,5/450 0,6 1.440 +70 56 6,5 1 1,5
CBM-7/7 147W 4P RE VR 147 1400 180/180 7/450 1,2 1.470 +40 63 6,9 2,5 1,5
CBM-7/7 300W 4P RE VR 300 1400 180/180 6/450 2,0 2.200 +60 b4 7,2 2,5 3,5
CBM-7/9 72W 6P RE VR 72 900 180/240 2/450 0,9 1.850 +70 60 6,5 1 1,5
CBM-7/9 300W 4P RE VR 300 1400 180/240 6/450 2,2 2.530 +40 67 9,8 29 &
CBM-9/7 200W 6P RE VR 200 900 240/180 4/450 1,5 1.900 +40 59 135 2,5 1,5
CBM-9/7 245W 6P RE VR 245 900 240/180 13/450 2,0 2.650 +50 b4 14 2,5 3,5
CBM-9/7 420W 4P RE VR 420 1400 240/180 15/450 3,2 2.600 +40 68 14,5 5 315)
CBM-9/9 200W 6P RE VR 200 900 240/240 5/450 1,8 2.760 +40 63 14 29 &
CBM-9/9 245W 6P RE VR 245 900 240/240 13/450 2,2 2.870 +40 64 14,1 2,5 815
CBM-9/9 300W 4P RE VR 300 1400 240/240 20/450 2,8 2.500 +40 b4 16,7 5 315)
CBM-9/9 550W 4P RE VR 550 1400 240/240 20/450 4,3 3.470 +40 71 17,7 5 8
CBM-10/8 245W 6P RE VR 245 900 270/200 9/450 2,8 3.490 +40 67 14,9 5 3,5
CBM-10/8 515W 6P RE VR S5iii5 900 270/200 10/450 &3 3.750 +40 71 19,5 5 8
CBM-10/8 550W 4P RE VR 550 1400 270/200 20/450 4,2 2.900 +40 68 18,6 5 8
CBM-10/10 245W 6P REVR 245 900 270/270 9/450 2,8 3.370 +40 YA 16 5 315)
CBM-10/10515W 6P REVR 515 900 270/270 10/450 3.4 4.090 +40 67 17,5 5 8
CBM-10/10 600W 4P REVR 600 1400 270/270 20/450 4,6 3.300 +40 68 20,8 5 8
CBM-12/9 515W 6P RE VR S1ll5 900 320/320 18/450 4,1 4.195 +40 65 21,5 5 8
CBM-12/9 750W 6P RE VR 750 900 320/240 20/450 3,9 4.990 +40 67 23,5 10 8
CBM-12/12515W 6P REVR 515 1400 320/320 18/450 4,2 4.540 +40 66 22 5 8
CBM-12/12 750W 6P REVR 750 900 320/320 20/450 3,3 5240 +40 68 24 10 8
Model Motor Speed Equivalence Maximum Max. Maximum Sound Weight Speed Inverter controller
power (r.p.m) (mm) absorbed airflow temper- pressure (kg) controller VFTM
(W) current (m3/h) ature air level * RMT
(m3/h) (°c)  (dB(A)) Power supply
230V 400V 1/230V 3/400V
THREE PHASE MOTORS

CBM-7/7 250W 4P T RE VR 250 1400 180/180 1,2 0,7 2.320 +65 65 7.1 (f5 VFTM MONO 0,18 VFTM TRI 0,37
CBM-9/7 550W 4P T RE VR 550 1400  240/180 3,1 1,8 3.350 +40 70 14 2,5 VFTM MONO 0,37 VFTM TRI 0,55
CBM-9/9 245W 6P T RE VR 245 900 240/240 1,6 0,9 3.330 +40 67 14,1 1,5 VFTM MONO 0,37 VFTM TRI 0,37
CBM-9/9 550W 4P T RE VR 550 1400  240/240 3,9 3,2 4.830 +40 75 14,1 5 VFTM MONO 1,1 VFTM TRI 1,1
CBM-10/8 245W 6P T RE VR 245 900 270/200 1,9 1,1 3.470 +40 68 14,9 1,5 VFTM MONO 0,37 VFTM TRI 0,37
CBM-10/8 350W 6P T RE VR 350 900 270/200 2,8 1,6 4330 +40 73 14,9 2,5 VFTM MONO 0,37 VFTM TRI 0,55
CBM-10/8 550W 4P T RE VR 550 1400  270/200 54 31 4230 +40 72 18,9 5 VFTM MONO 1,1 VFTM TRI 1,1
CBM-10/10 245W 6P T RE VR 245 900 270/270 1,9 1,1 3.920 +40 67 16 1,5 VFTM MONO 0,37 VFTM TRI 0,37
CBM-10/10 350W 6P T RE VR 350 900 270/270 2,9 1,7  5.000 +40 72 20 2,5 VFTM MONO 0,37 VFTM TRI 0,55
CBM-10/10 550W 4P T RE VR 550 1400  270/270 5,0 2,9 4.010 +40 70 20 5 VFTM MONO 1,1 VFTM TRI 1,1
CBM-10/10 750W 4P T RE VR 750 1400  270/270 7,6 44 5880 +40 76 20 5 VFTM MONO 1,5 VFTMTRI 1,5
CBM-12/12 550W 6P T RE VR 550 900 320/320 5,0 2,9 6.490 +40 73 22 5 VFTM MONO 1,1 VFTM TRI 1,1
CBM-12/12 750W 6P T RE VR 750 900 320/320 59 3,4 7480 +40 75 22 5 VFTM MONO 1,1 VFTM TRI 1,5
CBM-12/12 1100W 6P TREVR 1100 900 320/320 57 33 7.410 +40 75 25 5 VFTM MONO 1,1 VFTM TRI 1,5
CBM-15/15 2200W 6P TRE VR K 2200 900 380/380 12,2 7 11.650 +40 75 43 8 - VFTM TRI 3

* Sound pressure levels in dB(A], measured at 1,5 meters at the fan inlet side in free field.
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LOW PRESSURE CENTRIFUGAL FANS WITH EXTERNAL ROTOR MOTOR sp\
CBM-RE Series &

DIMENSIONS (mm)

D A
B |
I = ]
(@)
/= a
Model A B c D E F
CBM-7/7 296 233 328 309 145 207
CBM-7/9 363 300 328 309 145 207
CBM-9/7 316 233 390 381 184 260
CBM-9/9 382 300 390 381 184 260
CBM-10/8 340 267 443 423 200 288
CBM-10/10 407 333 443 423 200 288
CBM-12/9 382 311 521 490 229 341
CBM-12/12 466 396 521 490 229 341

DIMENSIONS MODEL CBM-15/15 2200 6PT RE VR K (mm)
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LOW PRESSURE CENTRIFUGAL FANS WITH EXTERNAL ROTOR MOTOR

CBM-RE Series

S

MOUNTING ACCESSORIES

Model
CBM-7/7
CBM-7/9
CBM-9/7
CBM-9/9
CBM-10/8
CBM-10/10
CBM-12/9
CBM-12/12

Outlet flange CBM

Outlet flange CBM
BRIDA DESCARGA CBM-7/7
BRIDA DESCARGA CBM-7/9
BRIDA DESCARGA CBM-9/7
BRIDA DESCARGA CBM-9/9
BRIDA DESCARGA CBM-10/8
BRIDA DESCARGA CBM-10/10
BRIDA DESCARGA CBM-12/9
BRIDA DESCARGA CBM-12/12

< \
B .

\
\

\ ~>
| @8
W

%

Mounting feet

Mounting feet
PIE SOPORTE CBM-RE-7
PIE SOPORTE CBM-RE-7
PIE SOPORTE CBM-RE-9
PIE SOPORTE CBM-RE-9
PIE SOPORTE CBM-RE-10
PIE SOPORTE CBM-RE-10
PIE SOPORTE CBM-RE-12
PIE SOPORTE CBM-RE-12

Inlet guard
DEF-CBM-RE-7
DEF-CBM-RE-7
DEF-CBM-RE-9
DEF-CBM-RE-9
DEF-CBM-RE-10
DEF-CBM-RE-10
DEF-CBM-RE-12
DEF-CBM-RE-12

ACCESSORIES DIMENSIONS (mm)
Outlet flange CBM

Nx@
\

&

2
B1
B

Mounting feet

Model

BRIDA DESCARGA CBM-7/7
BRIDA DESCARGA CBM-7/9
BRIDA DESCARGA CBM-9/7
BRIDA DESCARGA CBM-9/9
BRIDA DESCARGA CBM-10/8
BRIDA DESCARGA CBM-10/10
BRIDA DESCARGA CBM-12/9
BRIDA DESCARGA CBM-12/12

Model A B C D

7/ 246 39 26 225
9/ 320 89 26 307
10/ 363 80 26 339
12/ 430 115 26 407

289
314
273
360
314
380,5
362
447

14 12
1318
12,5
12,5

A1l

264
297
253
328
293
359
341
426

16
16
16
16

B B1 Nx0
(mm)
265 240 8x9
253 231 8x9
302 280 8x9
8115 285 8x10
339 316 8x9
339 316 8x9
394,5 374 8x9
394,5 374 8x9
H | J K L
" 15 8 | 1B 12
" - - 357 10,5
10,5 255 2635 50 12
10,5 48 3335 255 12
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LOW PRESSURE CENTRIFUGAL FANS WITH EXTERNAL ROTOR MOTOR SP\
CBM-RE Series 0%
PERFORMANCE CURVES EXAMPLE CURVE

- qu: Airflow in m¥/h.

CBM-7/7 147 4P RE VR

- pst: Static pressure in Pa. psflPal SFP [W/m¥s]
- SFP: Specific fan power in W/m?/s. 350 ] 1.600
- |: Absorbed power A. T 230v - 1.200

300 77
- LW: Sound power levels, at inlet, in dB(A]. ;\ 780, N]max__ - 800
- Measurement category: B. 250 N 5 D~ ™77 LWALdBIAI— 400

. 3 so, N
- Efficiency category: total. \ \ \ \ |
.. . 200 1 -0

- Fan efficiency without speed control. ] 2 \ . 73 \77
- Airflow data in accordance with 1SO 5801. ] 2 I1A]

150 o0
MC Measurement category 100 : \ \,71 E 1.5

] — 3

EC Efficiency category 50 3 63__,// £ 1,0
VSD Speed control: supplied with the fan 53 - 0,5
SR Specific ratio o E— — — — — ——top
N[%] Efficiency 0 300 600 900 1200 1500 quim?/h]
N Efficiency grade
[kW]  Absorbed power MCT o ECT VDTSR i N W [mth] [Pal  RPMI
[m*/h]  Airflow B Total No 1390 493 0239 1150 292 1346
[Pal Static pressure

[RPM]  Speed
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LOW PRESSURE CENTRIFUGAL FANS WITH EXTERNAL ROTOR MOTOR sp\
CBM-RE Series 4

PERFORMANCE CURVES - Single phase motor

P, CBM-7/7 72 6P RE VR CBM-7/7 147 4P RE VR
[Pa] SFP w/m¥/s] psilPal SFP W/m¥s]
160 1.000 350 7 1.600
- 800 T 230y - 1.200
140 300 7 77
;\\ 5 o F 600 :\ 7501/&' \T]max—— - 800
120 ™ %—\\\ L 400 250 AN > \< NG 77 LwaldBIAI— 400
100 140V \ \ nmax E\ % \ \ | 0
_ %Q\ N 200 200 1 - \ 73 77 I
0 3 N_70 Lw [981A1 " ] \%4 Y1 \ N I1al
%0 \66 \ - 0.8 1503 \ \ - 2,0
L 58 62 ,,.——5(-" - 0.6 100 7 F 1.0
“ T \ F 0,4 63—-4// E1,0
\,, Fo02 ] 53 F0,5
\51 59 65 \ ]
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400  qulm*hl 0 300 600 900 1200 1500 Qulm?/h]
B Total No 1 27,7 40,1 0,110 933 117 883 B Total No 1 39,0 493 0,239 1.150 292 1346
* See example curve. * See example curve.
CBM-7/7 300 4P RE VR P, CBM-7/9 72 6P RE VR
psflP . SFP w/mds] [Pa] SFP w/m?s]
350 7 1.200 160 1.000
:\ 800 140 N | 800
300 P~ ~ r b
1 0, T N ~_ 600
™ & T~ Nmax L 400 120 \\\\\23&‘$ - 400
250 1 X w 780) 6Nmax 200
N 0, % r
TN S N Lo 100 ~ i
200 7 74 = \
] \,-o 79 LwA[dB(A]] Z NN [dB(A)]
: N Iy 80 N I
150 ¥ L \ \ AN L
1 \ \ E2,5 40 69 1,0
] E L —T
100 X“/ 3 fg 0 . R )\ F08
] F 7 \ F 0,6
50 75 \78 3 10 20 _// S"_ — 04
5 68 \ \ 3 0,5 \52 \68 \\74 '
0 400 800 1200 1600 2000 qvlm?/hl 0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 qvim*hl
B Total No 1 39,1 49,1 0,258 1.270 286 1370 B Total No 1 27,4 39,5 0,720 1.020 116 920
* See example curve. * See example curve.
CBM-7/9 300 4P RE VR CBM-9/7 200 6P RE VR
psflPal SFP w/md/s] psflPal SFP w/mé/s]
350 7 \ 1.200 210 1.000
B 1
] = N - 800
300 &~ — - 800 180 \“ 711l max E 600
\\ 230, 1 \ \ 230V —
] NG 78 L 400 '\ \ g 69 - 400
250 ] 7807\]’““8\( 150 /\‘
1 \{0 N \ | \ N \ [ []]—200
] i 1 73 LwaldB(AIIF
200 N 0 120 RN e
] w \31 LwAldB(A]] Al ] k%é \ \"8 \ A
150 ] \ - \ L25 90 ] \ \ \ \ L 2,0
] L~ E E [
100 / fg 60 \ F1.5
| N A ' | A AL b
50 — 1.0 30 0
5 \75 £ 05 1 51 57 }55 \73 F
o+ttt F o 0 0,0
0 400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400 qvIm?/hl 0 300 600 900 1200 1500 1800 quim?/hl
B Total No 1 39,5 493 0,283 1.508 266 1343 B Total No 1 39,5 50,8 0,165 1.227 191 94
* See example curve. * See example curve.
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LOW PRESSURE CENTRIFUGAL FANS WITH EXTERNAL ROTOR MOTOR sp\
CBM-RE Series &

PERFORMANCE CURVES - Single phase motor

CBM-9/7 245 6P RE VR b, CBM-9/7 420 4P RE VR
psilPal SFP wimés) [Pal SFP w/m¥/s]
240 Ny 800 600 2.000
] - 1.600
] ~_| |_— | 600 ~__|
200 — 500 L 1.200
1 N 71 max 400 800
i »
160 - = 6;\\'\\ - 200 400 Q\Q ,78 181 Lw [dB(A)] —— 400
] N\ \\ Lo - £ nmaxe e~ 0
] 2) 75 LWALdBIA) ST N
120 73 Al 300 AN -
! VN L b N \ 40
80 62 b 200 76 —
1 / F1.5 - L — £ 3.0
] b & —— :
40 ] AN 100 —— 20
Jd : __/ .
== 78 £05 e \ s = 1,0
] 1 53 62 ?2 \ 3 ™ | b
0 400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400  qylm’] 0 400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400  quimihl
B Total No 1 400 50,6 0207 1.495 200 951 B Total No 1 43 490 0612 2118 429 1377
* See example curve. * See example curve.
CBM-9/9 200 6P RE VR CBM-9/9 245 6P RE VR
psilPal SFP w/m?/s] pstlPal SFP w/mds]
240 1 1.000 240 \ 800
] - 800 ] [ 400
200 ‘\\‘ \ — 400 200 \ - L o
) 72f . ) 72 max
2 max R
160 ™\ \\ ;OV =7 ~{ 400 160 IS TN - 200
1 \\\/@V/ v \ 75 LWALBIANE 90 ] \ . ‘o0 68 \ \ Lo
)l N~ I 0,
120 1 ™\ Al 120 1 N N7 Al
N V]V - A TN
80 80 65. E2Q
1 65 77F 1,5 ] 59 =
] \st f! A//\ 1 /\ 15
40 £ 1.0 40 ] N

T ] Y-F 1.0
- J62 ,T9 r 05 — - 5 70 LWA[dBllAl] £05

o PR

0 T+t 0,0 0+ttt 0,0
400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400 qvIm?/hl 0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 qum3/hl
B Total No 1 38,9 49,0 0,249 1.792 195 915 B Total No 1 44,5 55,0 0,215 1.714 201 947
* See example curve. * See example curve.
CBM-9/9 300 4P RE VR P, CBM-9/9 550 4P RE VR
psflPal SFP w/m?s] [Pal] SEP (W/m¥/s]
500 - 2.000 500 2.000
] ~_ E 1.600 ] \ I 1.600
400 T~ << —~_| 8 ; bzooo L0 -\_\\ - pa— F 1,200
) F N— 79 82 Lw [dB(A]l | 800
] ) S~ Nmax 79 LwaldBANE 400 ] \QR\’/ nnB\ 400
300 - p T~ TN 0 300 \ ol — T \U Nl o
] N \ ] Q// Q
AT YR RNERNA
200 - \ — - 3.0 200 T—+ m P £ 5.0
i | [ 1 2 —A’/; 4,0
] \59 F2.0 1 | E
100 5= =) g ] — 30
2 N ; 10 1=—=9 £ 2,0
.w SZ\TJ F1,0 ] o 65 T
0 0,0 01— £ 0,0
0

T T —TT —TT —TT —TT —TT
0 400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400  qyim®*hl 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000  quim¥h]

B Total No 1 41,1 49,1 0545 2177 374 1277 B Total No 1 418 49,0 0,730 2.588 424 1387

*
See example curve. * See example curve.
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LOW PRESSURE CENTRIFUGAL FANS WITH EXTERNAL ROTOR MOTOR sp\
CBM-RE Series &

PERFORMANCE CURVES - Single phase motor

CBM-10/8 245 6P RE VR CBM-10/8 515 6P RE VR

psflPal . SFP w/m?s] psflPal SFP w/m?s]
320 1.600 280 1.200
280 - - 1.200 N 73 | 800

] 260 DS T —

:\ — 800 :\\y 72 Tmax
EENS 230y 2 imax - 400 200 N N BN \/\\ - 400
200 ~ O 175 L AldB(ATL_| ] \ N I X \78 LwAdB(A)]

] /157 -"\ 0 160 140V N\ 0
160 '\ o 7 Il i \ . \ \ Il

] N \ 120 A2 7
120 1—\&. \é6 78 3,0 ] K /\ \ \ F 4,0

] \ A,‘/% b 80 -l 61 ~ 3,0
80 - 7 - 2.0 ] — '

] /ﬁ‘ | [ ] F2,0

y 62 L 40 e
40 = 55 \ F 1.0 ] 5 \85 1.0

] : ] 56 69

0 00 o+ttt Pt o
0 400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400 2800  qyim*hl 0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 qyim®h]

B Total No 1 45,5 54,3 0,405 2336 284 949 B Total No 1 40,4 49,0 0,430 2382 262 917
* See example curve. * See example curve.
psf - ps - )

Bl CBM-10/8 550 4P RE VR SEP W/mel [Pfa] CBM-10/10 245 6P RE VR SEP wimi]
700 2.000 320 1.600
] F 1.600 ] o
600 - 1.200 280 1 | 12
500 \ — 80 81 Lw(dBIAl | 800 240 \\ E E— - 800

1 1 3, nmax I
] = 7 nmaxs —~<Z} 400 ] \ & /-\\76 Lwiasian | 400
] Nav ~——— Lo 200 1 D 70 Lo
400 2D ] N —— N
] N\ 160 TN ) N N
300 :\ \ 77 1Al ] R N ‘\ \ 7]
] \, \ N £ 5,0 120 1 2 \55 78 |- 3,0
2001 \E G — F40 ; N \ A
] — £30 80 \ —] - 2.0
] E— 65 i 2'0 ] /?7 I
100 = o 40 f%‘/ V'’ - 1.0
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 qvim?/hl 0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 qvim3/hl
B Total No 1 45,1 51,8 0,872 2610 542 1353 B Total No 1 41,0 49,9 0,391 2334 248 905
* See example curve. * See example curve.
CBM-10/10 515 6P RE VR Py CBM-10/10 600 4P RE VR
psilPal SFP w/mé/s] [Pa] SFP w/m/s]
300 1.200 700 2.400
] \ 500 ] - 2.000
M~ § 600 -
250 oo SS— = B 1.600
] N 2] E— 230 TT——f— 1200
. B 4 82
1 \N 74 e 400 500 ; 81 -
200 7 N ~ N \ &0y \\_/ nmax | 800
b & 0 : N\ ~77 400
] \ & 79 LwaldB(A]] 400 > ~
150 - 9 - | ] < 78 Lw [dBIAY]
1 8 76 [A] 300 \ Ital
] z A ] N L 5,0
100 ] Sv—————’ E
TN e e
i 3 ] B Eo,
50 hN % £ 20 00 ] /00//’/ \66 5_ >0
] 77 A 3 b= 2
] Y \67 \ \ 10 ] NS - 1.0
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 qyim®h] 0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 qvim?/hl
B Total No 1 42,6 51,2 0,440 2.654 254 914 B Total No 1 45,9 52,1 1,056 3.226 542 1357
* See example curve. * See example curve.
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LOW PRESSURE CENTRIFUGAL FANS WITH EXTERNAL ROTOR MOTOR sp\
CBM-RE Series &

PERFORMANCE CURVES - Single phase motor

P, CBM-12/9 515W 6P RE VR CBM-12/9 750 6P RE VR
[Pa] SFP W/m¥s] psflPal SFP wims)
450 1.600 450 1.600
400 £ 1.200 400 - 1.200
\\_ s E \‘__/
350 S R — 800 350 NS 2 - 800
) \\Z/’;\\y Lw [dB(A)] 400 \ g 75\\.11\max 400
00 300 BOV =
T80V nmax ] N 73 N N7 LWALBIAL
250 2 N = 250 N\ ANEERAN 0

200 & N \ - I[a] 200 \@* \ \ \ Iia]
] \ \74 £ 5.0 3 YS \ \ >81 F 6.0

150 " 150 50
1 4,0 1 E
oo \ }/ o 100 - \ 76 40
11— 63 ' 3/% 70 E 3,0
50 /:Zg/ )0 50 j \¢ :_ 20
-t tt—t—"t10 0 F——t— | E 1.0
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 qv[m3/h] 0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 qV[m3/h]
B Total No 1 42,6 497 0,744 3267 349 885 B Total No 1 42,9 499 0,788 3380 360 913
* See example curve. * See example curve.
P, CBM-12/12 515W 6P RE VR CBM-12/12 750 6P RE VR
[Pal SFP w/m?s] psflPal SFP w/m?s]
450 ] 1.600 400 7 1.600
400 3 - 1.200 350 3\ - 1.200
350 :\\ — - 800 N N . — — - 800
3 \ 230y 300 A 230y 78—T1max
200 ] Ny . o Lo g 400 5 \ T SN bl 400
2o \\\_m Lo 250 ] 7<0y\\ \ o Lo
] 0, N80 1 \ \
200 \k ~— Itay 200 o \ \ "
M\ e \ - 50 150 ; —
mi\ N\ AN - u
100 — 30 L — — 40
] ——¥e5 | E 50 ] 47 ¢ E 3.0
R e e 20 = £ 2,0
01 £ 1,0 o+ttt 10
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 qvIm3/hl 0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 QV[mS/h]
B  Total No 1 438 50,7 0,826 4.084 323 B Total No 1 423 491 0,832 3.900 325 899
* See example curve. * See example curve.
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LOW PRESSURE CENTRIFUGAL FANS WITH EXTERNAL ROTOR MOTOR sp\
CBM-RE Series &

PERFORMANCE CURVES - Three phase motor

P CBM-7/7 250 4PT RE VR
[Pa] SFP w/m?/s]
350 - 1.200
300 e - - 800
] 77
250 '\\\\<‘n s 400
3 2,
] 74 0
» \ \ N \"00 ” o
] NN &o < 79 Lw [dBIA)]
] N 3 I
150 99—\ i
] \'/5 - \A N 1.0
100 N N\ P08
z e
50 4 79—F 0,4
] 4 3
\66 \ \ \ \ 02
0 | 0,0
0 400 800 1200 1600 2000  quimml

Py CBM-9/7 550 4PT RE VR
[Pa] SFP (w/m¥/s]
500 T 1.600
] F1.200
\ \\_80 IS S—
400 TN max 800
| \t/ -T 400‘/
] \/‘7\, - 400
. \ _/~\ %, \82 Lw [dB(A]]
300 - N 95@\ 0
\ T N\e N
] 73 \oL Vs 1Al
200 & - 2,0
] r >< E15
4 = 84 E
100 N Ve 1.0
i 69 - 0,5
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 qvIm3/hl

B Total No 1 452 555 0,238 1.280 303 1359 B Total No 1 467 550 0487 1.839 445 1396
* See example curve. * See example curve.
P, CBM-9/9 245 6PT RE VR D CBM-9/9 550 4PT RE VR
(Pal SFP (w/ms) S SFP (w/mis)
240 1.200 1.600
200 | 800 1 pten
73 Mmax - 86— max 800
] A @ 400 TN L 400
] \ ~— 9& N® L 981 \% 87 Lw [dBIA]
120 NG &
] N | \& 73\ 17y ] O\ Va lia]
] _\fr& \ \ - 1,0 200 \e A - 4.0
80 E ] 3
] \ P08 ] 30
: 0 100 \ 20
40 74 81—+ 0,4 ?"? 89 ’
— E ' I
| LV e — : \I\ \ 0
0 ~0,0 0 +———F—"—"F————F+— 0,0
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 qvIm?/hl 0 1000 2000 3000 4000 qvim?/hl

B Total No 0 43,9 543 0,230 1.787 203 947 B Total No 1 44,9 52,2 0,711 2.663 433 1430
* See example curve. * See example curve.
D CBM-10/8 245 6PT RE VR D CBM-10/8 350 6PT RE VR
sf sf
[Pal SFP W/md/s] [Pa] SFP w/m/s]
300 1.200 300 ] | | 1.200
i ] 74 5
250 73— mayx S 800 250 1 max 800
T — ™~ :
] o 400 [\ N 400
200 =0 N, 77 Lw [dBIA)] ] 200 ~— o
1 G " -0 1 \._——\69\ Y““o, 81LwldBA] [0
] X‘fo \ 1 2. I\
2 N \% \
150 - N | 150 -, |
] 45 O 7 \ (A] 1 %L 77 [A]
] ~~ 2 N[5 ] F 2.0
. _ 1
100 \Z N )( : 100 \ \ — |
i - — 82 1,0 ] 3
" [ ] F
50 —— \7s ( 05 50 1 —————rt ¥ EM\ g—f 1.0
1+ \53 \ ' ] /_”’—/ \72 \ \ \ \ _ 05
0 L 0,0 0 ~ 0,0
0 400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400 2800 3200 qvim*hl 0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 qvimh]

B Total No

* See example curve.

1 46,6 565 0,273

1.774

258

931

B Total No 1

* See example curve.

443 533 0377 2147 280 954
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LOW PRESSURE CENTRIFUGAL FANS WITH EXTERNAL ROTOR MOTOR s
CBM-RE Series

PERFORMANCE CURVES - Three phase motor

[ CBM-10/8 550 4PT RE VR P, CBM-10/10 245 6PT RE VR
[Pa] SFP wW/mé/s] [Pa] SFP W/m%sl
700 2.000 300 1.200
F 1.600
600 - —— 1200 L - - 800
\\ 81 _nmax ' 250 \ L+
500 &‘\‘\ o~ 2y g3 Lw tasian f O \\ 71| _nmax L 400
\ N— 7 0, L 400 200 leqOOV
\_/'\ 250 86 \ \ | \77 Lw [dB(A)]
oSN YT NS
N & N \1\ 150 A &

/

& 7y \ N Z N 1Al
7
300 \/ N 40 N 72 ‘\81 15
o I P 100 6\3—/ o —\i
200 —= = Z N %/ - 1.0
= § 73 E I r
20 50 \ \7? F

100 - 0.5

\

—1 '_‘|0

|

[ AR E— £ 0,0 0 | - 0,0
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 qv[m3/h] 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500  quim*hl

B Total No 1 50,5 57,3 0,853 2668 581 1409 B Total No 1 43,8 53 0,35 2357 234 906

o

*
* See example curve. See example curve.

P, CBM-10/10 350 6PT RE VR P CBM-10/10 550 4PT RE VR
[Pa] SFP w/m’/s] [Sfa] SFP W/ms]
300 | 1.200 700 - <~ 2.000
] - 1.600
250 - 7:_nma - 800 600 - - 1.200
c‘i/ I 3
I 400 500 T~ 0OV—8" 82 Lw [dB(A 800
200 73 - ] ~— T max 4 F 400

N
1 Lw [dB(A)] -0 3\\ o
\ 400 1 \ 250V 179 . -~
\ o 300 NN N\ lia
E 2.0 ] 750p & \ E 4,0

/‘( - 15 200 SN - 3.0
\ £ 1.0 e - 2.0

-0

“
150 \\< \

>
T \Z
100

50 4=
= \70‘ \ P Eos 100 =10
0 £ 0,0 e — £ 0,0
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000  qvimh] 0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 qv[mw
MC*  EC* VSD* SR* mi%I* N* Wl [m¥h [Pl [RPMI  MC* EC* VSD* SR® ni%l* N* [l [m¥hl [Pal [RPM]
B Total No 1 46,9 55,8 0,393 2.465 269 949 B Total No 1 46,9 52,9 1,116 3.422 550 1373

*
* See example curve. See example curve.

P, CBM-10/10 750 4PT RE VR P, CBM-12/12 550 6PT RE VR
[Pal SFP wimsl [Pal SFP wim'sl
700 2.000 450 1.200
~_ | 1.600 400 ™
600 \ " I 1.200 1 I Ty I 800
N nmax g 350 nmax

NS e 0 | R oo

500 Q \_;O\Y _\ 87 Lwldsa] | 400 300 4 \Q\ = 3001/0'/ 83 Lw [dB(A]]
2ol 81 3 ] —~ b
400 \\ zorgv ~N \} 0 250 1 \\\ - @Vss ¢ 0
160y \ ] <
27 \ N N\ 200 ] \ .\ok \\\\ l{A]

300 \ 73
: NN (50 ] N o - 3,0
200 L =1, 150 3 N ?;%/

. 2,0
- E 00
100 __— 77 M 3,0 100 - \73 o
| F 2,0 50 4 '
] ]
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 qv [m3/h] 0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 qv [m3/h]
MC* EC* VSD* SR* mll N* LWl [m¥hl [Pal [RPMI  MC* EC* VSD* SR* ml%l* N* W [m¥h] [Pa] [RPM]

B Total No 1 47,8 53,7 1,150 3.379 586 1.431 B Total No 1 50,7 57,4 0,886 4.202 387 939

*
* See example curve. See example curve.
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LOW PRESSURE CENTRIFUGAL FANS WITH EXTERNAL ROTOR MOTOR s P
CBM-RE Series &

PERFORMANCE CURVES - Three phase motor

CBM-12/12 750 6P T RE VR P CBM-12/12 1100 6PT RE VR
psilPal . SFP w/mé/s] [Pal SFP w/mds]
450 1.600 450 1.600
400 - 1.200 400 4 -1.200
350 - - 800 350 :\\ — T 1 I 800
] 79 nmax
- 400 N &\ <, - 400
300 300 NN < 85 Lw [dBIA)]
-0 ] 77 & Slw Lo
250 il 250 1NN~ D&
I{A] ] NI SN\ I1A)
200 40 200 2 2 N Lo
150 - Ay 150 - \/"%\ \ Neor—f
] - 3,0 ] % ] N F30
100 ] 2,0 100 E 83 ;'2.0
50 4 £ 1,0 50 7 \7> £1,0
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000  qyIm*h] 0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000 qvim*/hl
B Total No 1 47,9 54,4 0,937 4397 368 936 B Total No 1 51,0 57,7 0,862 4.247 373 925
* See example curve. * See example curve.
Py CBM-15/15 2200 6PT RE VR
[Pa] SFP w/m/s]
700 1.600
400 T~ — [1.200
] - 800
N g5 | Nmax
RS
o 1 \\ —T:&\BQV WAl | g
] S— 9
300 ] \\_ 79 o NG N \ Ita

] E 4,0
100 3 o \7'% b

] 2,0

0 L 0,0

0 2000 4000 6000 8000 10000 qulm/h]

MCtECT VSD'SRY ml%l N' LD (mnl [Pal [RPMI.
B Total No 1 54,7 595 1,725 6.209 547 934

* See example curve.
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